# OP \$2215.00 3292449

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Second Lien Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		11/29/2016	Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lanyon Solutions, Inc, (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)
Street Address:	717 N. Harwood Street
Internal Address:	Suite 2200
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 88**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3292449	CONTENT CONTROL CENTER
Registration Number:	3205241	HODPUBLISHER
Registration Number:	1994847	LANYON
Registration Number:	1439639	LANYON
Registration Number:	3236112	LANYON
Registration Number:	3323949	LANYON. MAKING INFORMATION TRAVEL.
Registration Number:	3126630	MAKING INFORMATION TRAVEL
Registration Number:	3135562	PROPERTYVAULT
Registration Number:	3210442	RATEPUBLISHER
Registration Number:	3205352	RFPPUBLISHER
Registration Number:	2842121	ACTIVE.COM
Registration Number:	2697145	ACTIVE.COM
Registration Number:	2722986	ETEAMZ
Registration Number:	2915468	ACTIVEADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2677073	THE ACTIVE NETWORK
Registration Number:	2499818	MESSAGECAST
Registration Number:	2860455	MYTEAM
Registration Number:	2860456	MYTEAM.COM

TRADEMARK REEL: 005930 FRAME: 0628

900386242

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2871945	POST AND PLAY	
Registration Number:	2185732	TOURNAMENTBUILDER	
Registration Number:	2747427	ACTIVEGIVING	
Registration Number:	2327240	RECNET	
Registration Number:	3269226	ACTIVE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3248254	ACTIVE NET	
Registration Number:	3204971	DO IT SPORTS	
Registration Number:	3325684	ACTIVE GIVING	
Registration Number:	2564823	CLASS	
Registration Number:	3309036	STOP WORKING OUT, START TRAINING!	
Registration Number:	3442704	ACTIVE	
Registration Number:	2318291	FAIRWAY SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	1673772	FAIRWAY SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	3385973	ACTIVEGOLF	
Registration Number:	3285697	LEAGUEONE	
Registration Number:	2686568	ECAMP	
Registration Number:	3244269	SCHOOLBOOKS	
Registration Number:	3049669	LAXPOWER	
Registration Number:	3270533	REGONLINE	
Registration Number:	3640569	YOUR SITE. YOUR WAY.	
Registration Number:	3400304	EXHIBITOR RESOURCE CENTER	
Registration Number:	3400291	SPEAKER RESOURCE CENTER	
Registration Number:	3400264	EVENTCONSOLE	
Registration Number:	3438982	WINGATEWEB	
Registration Number:	3438994	LEADADVANCE	
Registration Number:	3726811	CITIZEN ACCESS SUITE	
Registration Number:	3388032	HY-TEK SPORTS SOFTWARE	
Registration Number:	2849259	RESERVE AMERICA	
Registration Number:	2669497	RESERVEAMERICA	
Registration Number:	3901199	ACTIVEEVENTS	
Registration Number:	3832780	ACTIVEWORKS	
Registration Number:	3769221	COUCH TO 5K	
Registration Number:	3205949	PURESEND	
Registration Number:	3958909	ACTIVEX	
Registration Number:	3730977	ATTENDEE JOURNEY	
Registration Number:	3566753	CLUBSPACES	
Registration Number:	3843583	RETURN ON MINISTRY	
Registration Number:	3701866	RETURNONMINISTRY	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3115684	FELLOWSHIP ONE	
Registration Number:	3047772	FT	
Registration Number:	3108430	FELLOWSHIP TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	2996739	ACCELERATING THE DYNAMIC CHURCH	
Registration Number:	4176184	ACTIVETRAINER	
Registration Number:	3963520	X	
Registration Number:	4003245	REALSKI	
Registration Number:	4003244	REALSKI	
Registration Number:	2845677	RTP	
Registration Number:	2671958	RTP	
Registration Number:	4403970	411U	
Registration Number:	2610852	ATTENDEE RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	3854850	MEETINGS 1:1	
Registration Number:	3921137	MEETINGVIEW	
Registration Number:	2514949	MPOINT	
Registration Number:	3410502	ON DEMAND GLOBAL MEETING SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3724479	RAPIDRFP	
Registration Number:	2655285	STARCITE	
Registration Number:	3273694	STARCITE	
Registration Number:	4182996	LIVEPASS	
Registration Number:	4397245	COUCH TO 5K	
Registration Number:	3279614	SMARTEVENT	
Registration Number:	3279615	SMARTEVENT	
Registration Number:	2743228	SPORG	
Registration Number:	2722987	E ETEAMZ	
Serial Number:	85674499	MOB	
Serial Number:	85715395	WANNADO	
Serial Number:	85890436	PARKNSPOT	
Serial Number:	86091546	ACTIVE NETWORK	
Serial Number:	86091557	A	
Serial Number:	85493854	TAKE A LOAD OFF	
Serial Number:	85496821	ACTIVEX	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

80091442 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-280-3568

John.Salvage@wolterskluwer.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** CT Corporation System Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way Address Line 2: Suite 125 Columbus, OHIO 43219 **Address Line 4:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine Carrera SIGNATURE: /Elaine Carrera/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/30/2016 **Total Attachments: 13** source=6#page1.tif source=6#page2.tif source=6#page3.tif source=6#page4.tif source=6#page5.tif source=6#page6.tif source=6#page7.tif source=6#page8.tif source=6#page9.tif source=6#page10.tif source=6#page11.tif

source=6#page12.tif source=6#page13.tif

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):  Bank of America, N.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	X No
	Name: Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 717 N. Harwood Street, Suite 2200
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Dallas
Corporation- State:	State: TX
Other	Country:USA Zip: _75201
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) November 29, 2016	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship_USA-DE
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship
Other Release of Second Lien Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text	B. Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Schedule 1	See Schedule 1
C. Identification or Description of Trade-scale(s) (and Ellipse	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
**************************************	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 80 Pine Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City:New York	8. Payment Information:
State: NY Zip: 10005	
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: ecarrera@cahill.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Elaine Carl	November 29, 2016
Signature	Date
Elaine Carrera	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS, dated as of November 29, 2016 (this "Release"), is made by Bank of America, N.A. (the "Agent"), in its capacity as collateral agent under that certain Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of November 15, 2013, as amended by that certain Amendment No. 1 to Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of May 21, 2014, that certain Amendment No. 2 to Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of February 12, 2016 and that certain Amendment No. 3 to Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network Inc.), a Delaware corporation, and Lanyon, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Lanyon"), (collectively, the "Pledgors"), Athlaction Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), certain subsidiaries of Holdings from time to time party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto and the several agents party thereto, including the Agent. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement.

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgors are party to a Second Lien Security Agreement of even date with the Credit Agreement (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Second Lien Security Agreement") in favor of the Agent and the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreements, dated as of November 15, 2013, which were recorded with the United States Trademark and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 18, 2013 at Reel/Frame Nos. 5155/0884 and 5155/0891 (the "Second Lien Trademark Security Agreements," and collectively with the Second Lien Security Agreement, the "Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements");

WHEREAS pursuant to the Security Agreements, Pledgors granted to the Agent a Lien on and security interest in all of their right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement), including with respect to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Pledgors desire that the Agent terminate and release any and all right, title and interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreements, and the Agent has agreed to do so; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Release.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent agrees, for the benefit of Pledgors, as follows:

KE 42526486.1

SECTION 1. Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. The Agent does hereby terminate, release, relinquish and discharge its Lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and hereby assigns and transfers to Pledgors all right, title and interest that the Agent may have, if any, in the Trademark Collateral including all goodwill associated therewith.

SECTION 2. Further Assurances. The Agent hereby authorizes Pledgors or their authorized representative(s) (i) to record this Release with the USPTO, (ii) file UCC financing statement amendments or terminations, as applicable, in order to memorialize the release of the security interest of the Agent in the Trademark Collateral and (iii) otherwise record or file this Release in applicable governmental offices or agencies. The Agent further authorizes and requests that the USPTO Commissioner for Trademarks, and any other necessary United States government officer, record this Release. The Agent further agrees to execute and deliver to Pledgors any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which Pledgors (or their designees) reasonably request, all at Pledgors' sole cost and expense, in order to confirm this Release and Pledgors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

SECTION 3. Governing Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights has been duly executed as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Agent

By:

Name: Title:

Aamir Saleem Vice President

[Signature Page to Second Lien Trademark Release]

# **SCHEDULE 1**

to

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

# U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

# Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 5155/0884

United States Trademark Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TITLE
LANYON, INC.	3,292,449 09/11/2007	CONTENT CONTROL CENTER
LANYON, INC.	3,205,241 02/06/2007	HODPUBLISHER
LANYON, INC.	1,994,847 08/20/1996	LANYON
LANYON, INC.	1,439,639 05/12/1987	LANYON (Supplemental Register)
LANYON, INC.	3,236,112 05/01/2007	Lanyon
LANYON, INC.	3,323,949 10/30/2007	Lanyon.
LANYON, INC.	3,126,630 08/08/2006	MAKING INFORMATION TRAVEL
LANYON, INC.	3,135,562 08/29/2006	PROPERTYVAULT
LANYON, INC.	3,210,442 02/20/2007	RATEPUBLISHER
LANYON, INC.	3,205,352 02/06/2007	RFPPUBLISHER

Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 5155/0891

4

# United States Trademark Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TITLE
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	2,842,121 05/18/2004	ACTIVE.COM. (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	2,697,145 03/18/2003	ACTIVE.COM with design
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	2,722,986 6/10/2003	ETEAMZ
Active Network, inc.)		(WORDMARK)  ACTIVE ADVANTAGE
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	2,915,468 01/04/2005	(WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The	2,677,073	THE ACTIVE NETWORK
Active Network, Inc.)	01/21/2003	(WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	2,499,818 10/23/2001	MESSAGECAST (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The	2,860,455	MYTEAM
Active Network, Inc.)	07/06/2004	(WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	2,860,456 07/06/2010	MYTEAM.COM
Active Network, IIIc.)		(WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	2,871,945 08/10/2004	(WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The	2,185,732	TOURNAMENTBUILDER
Active Network, Inc.)	09/01/1998	(WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	2,747,427 8/05/2003	ACTIVEGIVING (WORDMARK)

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TITLE
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	2,327,240 03/07/2000	RECNET (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,269,226 07/24/2007	ACTIVE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,248,254 05/29/2007	(WORDMARK)  ACTIVE.NET
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The	3,204,971 02/06/2007	(WORDMARK)  DO IT SPORTS
Active Network, Inc.)  Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The	TMA 650,111	(WORDMARK)  Class with Design
Active Network, Inc.)	10/11/2005	Class  ACTIVE GIVING
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,325,684 10/30/2007	(WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	TMA 536,881 11/08/2000	CLASS (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	2,564,823 04/30/2002	CLASS (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3.309.036 10/09/2007	STOP WORKING OUT, START TRAINING!  (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,442,704 06/03/2008	ACTIVE (WORDMARK)

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TITLE
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	2,318,291 02/15/2000	FAIRWAY  SYSTEMS  FAIRWAY SYSTEMS
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	1,673,772 01/28/1992	FAIRWAY SYSTEMS (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,385,973 2/19/2008	ACTIVEGOLF (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,285,697 08/28/2007	LEAGUEONE (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	2,686,568 02/11/2003	ECAMP
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,244,269 05/22/2007	SCHOOLBOOKS (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,049,669 1/24/2006	LAXPOWER (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,270,533 07/24/2007	REGONLINE (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,640,569 6/16/2009	YOUR SITE. YOUR WAY. (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,400,304 03/18/2008	EXHIBITOR RESOURCE CENTER (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,400,291 03/18/2008	SPEAKER RESOURCE CENTER (WORDMARK)

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TITLE
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,400,264 3/18/2008	EVENT CONSOLE (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,438,982 06/03/2008	WINGATEWEB (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,438,994 06/03/2008	LEADADVANCE (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,726,811 12/15/2009	CITIZEN ACCESS SUITE (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,388,032 2/6/2008	HY-TEK SPORTS SOFTWARE (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	2,849,259 06/01/2004	reserve america
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	2,669,497 12/31/2002	RESERVEAMERICA (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,901,199 01/04/2011	ACTIVEEVENTS (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,832,780 8/10/2010	ACTIVEWORKS (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,769,221 3/30/2010	COUCH TO 5K (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,205,949 02/06/2007	PURESEND (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,958,909 5/10/2011	ACTIVEX (WORDMARK)

CWNER  Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The  Active Network, Inc.)	REGISTRATION NUMBER 3,730,977 12/29/2009	TITLE  ATTENDEE JOURNEY  (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,566,753 01/27/2009	CLUBSPACES (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,843,583 9/7/2010	RETURNONMINISTRY with design
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,701,866 10/27/2009	RETURNONMINISTRY (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,115,684 7/18/2006	FELLOWSHIP ONE (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,047,772 1/24/2006	FT with design
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,108,430 06/27/2006	FELLOWSHIP TECHNOLOGIES (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	2,996,739 9/20/2005	ACCELERATING THE DYNAMIC CHURCH (WORDMARK)
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	4,176,184 07/17/2012	ACTIVE TRAINER (WORDMARK)

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TITLE ACTIVEX Design
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,963,520 5/17/2011	(X
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	4,003,245 7/26/2011	REALSKI
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	4,003,244 7/26/2011	REALSKI with design
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	2,845,677 5/25/2004	RTP
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	2,671,958 1/7/2003	RTP
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)		TAKE A LOAD OFF
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	4,403,970 9/17/2013	411U
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)		ACTIVEX
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	2,610,852 08/20/2002	ATTENDEE RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,854,850 09/28/2010	MEETINGS 1:1
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,921,137 02/15/2011	MEETINGVIEW

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TITLE
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	2,514,949 12/04/2001	MPOINT
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,410,502 4/8/2008	ON DEMAND GLOBAL MEETING SOLUTIONS
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,724,479 12/15/2009	RAPIDRFP
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	2,655,285 12/03/2002	STARCITE
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,273,694 08/07/2007	STARCITE and Design
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	4,182,996 7/13/2012	LIVEPASS
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	4,397,245 9/3/2013	СОИСН ТО 5К
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,279,614 08/14/2007	SMARTEVENT
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	3,279,615 08/14/2007	
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	2,743,228 07/29/2003	SPORG
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	2,722,987 06/10/2003	E ETEAMZ

United States Trademark Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TITLE
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	85/674,499 07/11/2012	МОВ
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	85/715,395 8/28/2012	WANNADO
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	85/890,436 3/29/2013	PARKNSPOT
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	86/091,546 10/15/2013	ACTIVE NETWORK
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	86/091,557 10/15/2013	
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	85/493,854 12/13/2011	TAKE A LOAD OFF
Lanyon Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a The Active Network, Inc.)	85/496,821 12/15/2011	ACTIVEX

**RECORDED: 11/30/2016**